

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

June 27, 2017

Ordinance 18547

	Prop	osed No. 2017-0093.2 Sponsors Upthegrov	e				
1		AN ORDINANCE relating to a transit capital imp	rovement				
2	project; making a supplemental appropriation of						
3	\$16,399,896 to the public transportation construction						
4		unrestricted capital fund; and amending the 2017-2	2018				
5		Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18409, Sec	tion 132,				
6		as amended, and Attachment A, as amended.					
7		BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:					
8	SECTION 1. This ordinance makes a supplemental appropriation of \$16,399,89						
9	to the public transportation infrastructure capital fund.						
10	SECTION 2. Ordinance 18409, Section 132, as amended, is hereby amended by						
11	adding thereto and inserting the following:						
12		From the several capital improvement project funds there	are hereby appropriated				
13	and authorized to be disbursed the following amounts for the specific projects identified						
14	in Attachment A to this ordinance.						
15	Fund	Fund Name	2017-2018				
16	3641	PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CONSTRUCTION	\$16,399,896				
17		UNRESTRICTED					
18		SECTION 3. Attachment A to this ordinance hereby amen	nds Attachment A to				

1

19 Ordinance 18409, as amended, by adding thereto and inserting therein the projects listed

20 in Attachment A to this ordinance.

21

Ordinance 18547 was introduced on 3/27/2017 and passed as amended by the Metropolitan King County Council on 6/26/2017, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles and Ms. Balducci No: 0 Excused: 1 - Mr. Gossett

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON J. Joseph McDermott, Chair RECEIV

77

ATTEST:

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

APPROVED this 2017. day of

<u>Here</u> Dow Constantine, County Executive

H.

Attachments: A. 2017 Convention Place Station - Executive Proposed

Ordinance Attachment by Fund

18547 Attachment A

Budget: 2017 Convention Place Station, Scenario: Executive Proposed, Agency: Transit, Fund: All, Cap Status: All

2017 Convention Place Station - Executive Proposed

3641 PUBLIC TRANS CONST-UNREST								
Project Number	Project Name Class Code	Tech Adj	FY17-18	FY19-20	FY21-22	Total 6-Year Budget		
1028624	TDC TOD CONVENTION PLACE PROGRAMMATIC		\$16,399,896	\$0	\$0	\$16,399,896		
3641 - PUI	BLIC TRANS CONST-UNREST	Total	\$16,399,896	\$0	\$0	\$16,399,896		
	Grand Total		\$16,399,896	\$0	\$0	\$16,399,896		

Ordinance Attachment by Fund - Created on: 01/25/2017 06:28 PM